

Company announcement from Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Randers, 11 June 2008 Company announcement No. 30/2008 Page 1 of 1

Major shareholder announcement - Marsico Capital Management, LLC

Vestas has today received information from Marsico Capital Management, LLC, 1200 17th Street, Suite 1600, Denver, CO 80202, USA that they as per 10 June 2008 have increased their holdings of Vestas shares to 9,286,435 shares (5.01 per cent).

Any questions may be addressed to Peter Wenzel Kruse, Senior Vice President of Group Communications at Vestas Wind Systems A/S, telephone +45 9730 0000.

Yours sincerely Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Ditlev Engel President and CEO

 $\textbf{Address:} \ Vestas \ Wind \ Systems \ A/S \cdot Alsvej \ 21 \cdot 8900 \ Randers \cdot Denmark$

 $\textbf{Tel:} + 45\ 9730\ 0000 \cdot \textbf{Fax:} + 45\ 9730\ 0001 \cdot \textbf{E-mail:} \ vestas@vestas.com \cdot \textbf{Web:} \ www.vestas.com$

Bank: Nordea Bank Danmark A/S · Reg. No.: 2100 · Account No.: DKK 0651 117097 - EUR 5005 677997

Company reg. No.: 10 40 37 82

Company reg. name: Vestas Wind Systems A/S